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eurrin, and non-recurrin, granta In the year lV64-65 State-wise and Territory-wise alon, with the list of llbmri .... ?

The Deputy Minister In the Ministry of Education (Shrfmati Sundaram Ramachandran): (al and (b).
A state'lllent is laid on the Table of the House. [Placed in LibraTt/. See
No. LT-5l68/651.

IIedo-EeanomIo Suner of NEFA

814. Shrl p. C. Borooab: Will the Minister of Bume Affairs be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 171 on the 18th August, 1965 and state:

(a) whether the Socio-Economic Survey of NEFA has aince been completed;

(b) if so, the results thereof; and

(c) the action taken by Government in this re,ard?

The MInister of State In the MInIstry of Home Alrairs and Mlnillter of Dofence Supplies In the Minilltry of Detence (Shrl Hathl): (a) The
The survey is still in progress.

(b) and (c). Do not arise.

Fertlllaer Plant at Kor'ba

815. Shrl Wadlwa:
Shrl R. S. Tlw&r7:
Shrl Chandal<:
Shrl Parashar:
Shrl J. P. 1'yutIsbI:
Shrtmatl M\nImata:
ShrJ Dukam Cbaacl
Kacbhavaiya:
Shrl Dajl:
Shri BriJ Raj SIq1l:
Shri Onkar La! Berwa:
ShrI Goltaran I'ruad:
Dr. Cluul4rabbaD SIDP:
8.brt 8&4.:
'1In;i·,B. ~

Shri Shlva Dntt UpadhaJ&7&:
Shri U. M. Trivedi:
Shri R. S. Pandey.

Will the Minister ot Petrole1lm ~
Chemica18 be pleased to state:

(a) whether any suggestion was received from the Government of Madhya Pradesh to the effect that cost of the production of fertilizer based on coal would be economical it the plant Is located on the we.t cout of river Hanhdeo near Korba;

(b) whether the .tieeeation has bee" examilled; 811d

(c) if so, the nature of the decision taken thereon?

The Minister of State In the'Mln1stry of Petruleum and Chemlcals (8hrl
AJa,esan): (a) Yes.

(b) Yes.

(c) The economics of the Coal-based plant was examined. In view of the develop'ment of new napbtha technology in the l~ t few years, it was not considered advisable to burden the economy with a unit based on out-dated technology with a significantly higher cost of production.
Since it did not compare favourably with that of a naphtha-based plant, a decision W'as taken, under the advice of the Planning Commission, to defer thc project. Further the prospects of
~ i ri foreign exchange for this project from aid ~ 1 institutions are not bright.

Fertiliser Plant In Rajasthan

816. Shri Inder J. Malhotra: Will the Minister of Petroleum and Chemicals be pleased to state:

(a) whether the two fertilizer plants were sanctlOned at Kotah in Raj""than State; and

(b) when""", the second plant .. nctioned and the reHons for .anctioninc It ",hen one was oanc!ioned earlier?

The MlIIlster of State In the MInIs-
cry 01 Petroleum aDd Chemlca18 (Shrl
O. V. ~  (8) and <b). One

